RI

Director of the U.S. Patent

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please	recor	rd the attached original document or copy there	
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroki OKADA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-R 471-8571 JAPAN	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger				
		Security Agreement	}			
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: July 26, 2000	0	9	629821	
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 26, 26</u>					
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	}	C.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers a	ttached	1? [] Yes ⊠ No	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 110721_)	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpaymosit account number 15-0461.	
9.	To t	tement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor griginal dolument.	mation	is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true	

PATENT REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) Hiroki OKADA (5)					
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(2)(6)					
	Inventor (s)	(3)(7)	and				
		(4)(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over	undersigned				
(9)	Insert name of Assign	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert address of Assi	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, gnee(10) of Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan					
(,,,,		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent w granted therefor, known as	d interest for s, in the in-				
		VEHICLE AUTOMATIC DOOR-LOCKING SYSTEM USING	G IDENTIFIER				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Titl Case Number or Forei	e, SIGNAL TRANSMITTING PORTABLE UNIT	41357				
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing Application	of (12) on July 26, 2000					
(13)	Alternative identificati	on (13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	for filed applications	filedJuly 31, 2000					
contini	ing or divisional applica	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicat tions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection deem necessary or expedient.	ion and any on with such				
declare	ed concerning this applica-	s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference with or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce and going forward with such interference.	hich may be gnee in every				
3 1	The undersigned agree(s	s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may issions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Prope	be necessary rty or similar				
4		s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gra	ant of a valid				
Patent thereo to con	s of the United States res	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any a ulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not	g applications				
any fu	rther identification which	grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on the may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the recordation of this document.	is assignment United States				
		d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s					
Date	JUL/26/2000 Name	e of Inventor Hiroki Okada	(SEAL)				
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	(SEAL)				
Date	Nam	e of Inventor	(SEAL)				
T if outs	his assignment should preside the U.S.A. If neither	ferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign h	U.S. Counsul nere:				
Date	JUL/26/2000 Witne	hoigas Thuish"					
Date	лит./26/2000_ Witne	Akira Doino					

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0527